

COUNTY OF GLENN

CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Willows Memorial Hall, 2nd Floor 525 West Sycamore Street, Suite B1 Willows, CA 95988

DI AULABAUGH Clerk of the **Board of Supervisors**

TINA BROTHERS, Deputy Clerk ASHLEE VENEMAN, Deputy Clerk

CITY SELECTION COMMITTEE

The City Selection Committee is created pursuant to Government Code Section 50270 for the purpose of appointing city representatives to boards, commissions, and agencies as required by law. The membership of the committee consists of the mayor of each incorporated city within the County. If you have any questions concerning this agenda or the City Selection Committee, please contact the Clerk of the Board.

TO BE CONDUCTED VIA TELECONFERENCE

MONDAY, JANUARY 4, 2021 8:30 A.M.



PUBLIC MEETING PROTOCOL IN RESPONSE TO CORONAVIRUS COVID-19

The Glenn County City Selection Committee, in order to honor Executive Order N-29-20, issued on March 17, 2020 by California Governor Gavin Newsom, is conducting this meeting via teleconference. In person participation at the meeting will not be allowed at this time.

Here's How You Can Stay Engaged!



If you wish to make either a general public comment or to comment on a specific agenda item as it is being heard, please submit your comment, limited to 250 words or less, to the Clerk of the Board at gcboard@countyofglenn.net by 5:00 p.m. on the Friday prior to the meeting. Every effort will be made to read your comment into the record, but some comments may not be read due to time limitations.

Comments received after an agenda item will be made part of the record if received prior to the end of the meeting.

To submit written comments by U.S. Mail or email for inclusion in the meeting record, they must be received by the County Clerk no later than 8:00 a.m. on the morning of the noticed meeting. To submit written comments by email, please forward them to gcboard@countyofglenn.net or send to City Selection Committee courtesy of the Glenn County Board of Supervisors at 525 W. Sycamore Street, Suite B1 Willows, CA 95988

email: gcboard@countyofglenn.net ~ website: www.countyofglenn.net

CITY SELECTION COMMITTEE

The City Selection Committee is created pursuant to Government Code Section 50270 for the purpose of appointing city representatives to boards, commissions, and agencies as required by law. The membership of the committee consists of the mayor of each incorporated city within the County. If you have any questions concerning this agenda or the City Selection Committee, please contact the Clerk of the Board.

AGENDA

Monday, January 4, 2021 – 8:30 a.m.

Board of Supervisors Chambers Willows Memorial Hall, 2nd Floor 525 West Sycamore Street Willows, CA 95988

- 1. Appoint **Chairman** and **Vice Chairman** to serve for Calendar Year 2021.
- 2. Appoint city representatives to the **Transportation Commission**, to serve a one-year term to January 2022:

a. City of Orland: Two (2) members

b. City of Willows: One (1) member and one (1) alternate member

3. Appoint city representatives to the **Regional Transit Committee**, to serve a one-year term to January 2022:

a. City of Orland: Two (2) members and one (1) alternate member
b. City of Willows: Two (2) members and one (1) alternate member

4. Appoint city representatives to the **Glenn County Waste Management Regional Agency Governing Board**, pursuant to the provisions of Joint Exercise of Powers Agreement (Contract No. 1174) executed March 17, 1998 with the City of Willows, City of Orland, and the County of Glenn for Solid Waste Disposal and AB 939, to serve a one-year term to January 2022:

a. City of Orland: Two (2) members and one (1) alternate member
b. City of Willows: One (1) member and one (1) alternate member

5. Appoint city representatives to the **Local Agency Formation Commission** to serve a four-year term to May 5, 2025: (Alternate representation alternates between Cities each year. 2020 Alternate was appointed from the City of Orland);

a. City of Orland: One (1) memberb. City of Willows: One (1) member

- c. Appoint one (1) alternate member (Willows) to serve to January 2022.
- Unscheduled Matters and Public Comment.
- 7. Adjourn.

email: gcboard@countyofglenn.net ~ website: www.countyofglenn.net